FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	05-20-1999	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TRADEM		▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademark.	101042082	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. 20 Blue Mountain Avenue Anniston, Alabama 36201		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Barbour Threads, Inc.     Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐	Association Limited Partnership  U Yes  No	Street Address: 20 Blue Mountain Avenue  City: Anniston State: AL ZIP: 36201  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Alabama  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is  Yes N  (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other  Execution Date: August 28, 1997	Merger Change of Name		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,302,679	
Additional numbers		│ ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq.  Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor		8. Deposit account number: 23-	-0920
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606  In the event that improper payment is made.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

1 FC:481

40.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Kathleen A. Rheintgen Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

## STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose that Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. incorporated in Montgomery County, Montgomery, Alabama on October 20, 1995; that on July 22, 1997 the name Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. was changed to Barbour Threads, Inc. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said Barbour Threads, Inc. has been dissolved.

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of this document from the State of Alabama.

Valory Merry Public (SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

VALERIE McMANIMEN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 05/29/2002



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

08/28/97

Date

2 mines

Jim Bennett

Sccretary of State

RECORDED: 105/17/1999